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ma:I ~ over to the Director of Archi-. "s or such other authorities 03 the Government of India may specify.
It was also 5uggested to them that they might m.:.:" a gift to the Nation of such of the m~r.mcripts as are admittedly their own ;:>rivate prop:rU"s and may be r"quired for historical research. But thls appeal did not produce any material result.

Agai'l on the 13th June, 1951, a
copy of the Resolution passed by the Research and Publicatio::J CCH1miUee of the Indian Historical Records Commission in July 1950 recommending that the records and manuscripts in the custody of the rulers should be preserved in accordance with scientific principles and made accessible to bonafide historical research. was forwarded to all Rajparamukhs of Part 'B' States and Chief Commissioners of Part 'C' States requesting them to take up the matter with all the rulers and secure their co-operation. The rulers who replied, stated that they had nothing of importance in their custody. In 1957, the co-operation of the ex-ruler of Gwalior was sought by the National Archives of India for microfilming of the Menavali Daftar in his custody for the use of the historians. This was also not agreed to by him. In view of the attitude of the ex-rulers. the matter has not been pursued further.

(c) No, Sir.
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SIT'<J 'f@ ~ ~ I
Russian Teachers for Indian

Universities

1487. Shri P. K. Deo: Will the Minister of Educatioll be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Russian teachers are being brought to teach Russian in some of the Universities in India;
and

(b) if so, their number and terms of employment?

The Minister in charge Ministry of Education (Shri Humayun Kabir):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) About ten teachers are expected to come to India suring 1963-64. Their terms of employment are under consideration.

Salary of Ministers
1488. Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the average monthly emoluments of the Ministers including their pay and free amenities and services enjoyed by them; and

(b) whether there is any proposal to give a fixed pay to them doing away with the free amenities and services enjoyed by them?

The Minister of State ill the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Hajarllavis):
(a) The salaries, allowances snd other privileges of Ministers sre governed by the provisions of the

Salaries and Allowances of Mini.-
ters Act, 1952 and the Rules JI1sde thereunder.

(b) No such proposal is undf>r COll-

sideration.

TitaPJ'h WomeD's Camp

1489. Shrimati Rena ChakraTartty:
Will the Minister of Edaeatlo. b. pleased to refer to the reply give. t.

